Town of Taylorsville Fee Schedule

Effec	tive June <u>3</u> 202	25		
Wa	ater & Sewer Rates			
Residential Rates	1			
Residential Rates	Inside		Outside	
	Water Rate	Sewer Rate	Water Rate	Sewer Rate
Usage				
Flat Rate Customers (sewer only, well water)		\$43.50		\$68.50
Minimum Charge (1,000 gallons)	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$45.50	, \$45.50
1,001 - 5,000 gallons	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$7.60	\$7.60
5,001 - 10,000 gallons	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$10.90	\$10.90
Over 10,000 gallons	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$14.35	\$14.35
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Non-Residential Rates	Insid		Outsi	do
	Water Rate	Sewer Rate	Water Rate	Sewer Rate
Usage	Water Nate	Sewer Nate	Water Nate	Sewer hate
Minimum Charge (1,000 gallons)	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$45.50	\$45.50
1,001 - 5,000 gallons	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$7.60	\$7.60
5,001 - 10,000 gallons	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$10.90	\$10.90
10,001 - 30,000 gallons	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$14.35	\$14.35
30,001 - 250,000 gallons	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$15.75	\$15.75
Over 250,000 gallons	\$10.25	\$10.25	\$20.25	\$20.25
Captial Fixed Charge (Per Account)				
Non-Residential	Inside		Outside	
Usage				
0 - 5,000 gallons	\$6.00		\$11.00	
5,001 - 10,000 gallons	\$12.00		\$22.00	
10,001 - 20,000 gallons	\$38.00		\$73.00	
20,001 - 50,000 gallons	\$75.00		\$145.00	
50,001 - 100,000 gallons	\$130.00		\$255.00	
100,001 - 200,000 gallons	\$270.00		\$530.00	
200,001 - 500,000 gallons	\$475.00		\$925.00	
500,001 - 1,000,000 gallons	\$900.00		\$1,750.00	
Over 1,000,000 gallons	\$1,375.00		\$2 <i>,</i> 675.00	

NOTE: Sewer is based on 100% water consumption

	Tap Fees	
Water Taps ¹		
	Inside	Outside
3/4"	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
1"	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00
Larger than 1" - Supplies, Plus Labor, Plus	10%	
Meter Fee	\$500.00	\$750.00
		-
Sewer Taps ¹		
	Inside	Outside
4"	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
6"	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00
	Inside	Outside
Water/Sewer Tap Unit Charge ²	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00

will be accessed a minimum water/sewer charge per month on the billing.

Service Fees		
Utility Account Setup Fee	\$15.00	
Water Deposit		
Inside	\$100.00	
Outside	\$150.00	
Business (Over 10,000 gallons avg usage)	\$250.00	
After 3pm/Same Day Service	\$15.00	
Reconnection Fee	\$40.00	
Meter Removal Fee ¹	\$50.00	
Broken Lock Fee	\$25.00	
Broken Setter Fee	\$150.00	

¹ Meter removal fee is charged when customer cuts lock off meter after being disconnected for non-payment.

Sewer Fees

Sewer Impact Fee (per gallon)¹ Sewer Hauler Disposal Charge (per gallon) \$0.02 Currently Not Allowed

Impact fee is only accessed on accounts that use an average greater than 10,000 gallons per month

Solid Waste Fees		
Solid Waste Fee (per trash rollout)	\$20.00	
Excess Brush & Limb Pickup	\$75.00 per truck load	
Excess Bulk/Junk Pickup	\$100.00 per truck load	
Administrat	tion Foos	
Administrat		
Returned Payment Fee	\$30.00	
Annexation Request Fee ¹	\$500.00	

¹Any additional cost over \$500.00 will be charged to the applicant.

Cemetery		
Burial Plots		
	Town Resident	\$1,000.00 each
	Non-Town Resident	\$1,500.00 each
Cremation Plots		
	Town Resident	\$500.00 each
	Non-Town Resident	\$500.00 each

Matheson Park		
Park Shelter Rental Fee (Large Shelters Only)	\$25.00	
Additional 2 hours	\$5.00	

Events	
Event Application	\$50.00
Event Deposit	\$300.00
Event Vendor License - Food Sales	\$25.00
Event Vendor License - Product & Service Sales	\$10.00
Event Vendor License - Carnival Rides & Inflatables	\$25.00
Banner Hanging (Not Requiring Bucket Truck)	\$20.00 per banner